OIL INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan, Pin — 786602
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam

CORRIGENDUM

Amendment No. 01 Dated 25.07.2018

to Tender No.DFD8381L19/06 for supply of Back Pressure Valve

Installation & Removal Tool

This Amendment No. 01 dated 25.07.2018 to Tender No. DFD8381L19/06 for Supply of Back
Pressure Valve Installation & Removal Tool is issued to amend the following item
specification instead of existing:

1.0

Tender Specifications

Amended Specifications

Back Pressure Valve Installation & Removal
Tool, 5000 psi WP, Service General, Material:
AISI 4140/4130, stroke length 144"(Min),
Suitable for 2-1/2" BPV. The end connection
shall be wing nut male and union adapter
suitable to fit over X-Mas Tree Cap of size 2
9/16" x 5000 Psig WP.

The assembly shall be complete with Back
pressure valve — 01 no, BPV installation
connector tool - 01 no, BPV removal
connector tool — 01 no, Strap Wrench - 01
no, and Needle valves, pressure gauge, &
other accessories - as required.

Back Pressure Valve Installation &
Removal Tool, 5000 psi WP, Service
General, Material: AISI 4140/4130,
stroke length 144"(Min), Suitable for 2-
1/2" BPV.

The end connection shall be having
LUBRICATION CONNECTOR FLANGE
having 2 3/8” EUE internal thread
which shall be mating with the outer end
thread of completion tool/lubricator
assembly. The LUBRICATION
CONNECTOR FLANGE shall be of 2
9/16” x 5000 PSI 6A flange with RX 27
ring groove and shall be able to fit on
TOP VALVE of 2 9/16" x 5000 Psi WP X-
Mas Tree .

The assembly shall be complete with
1. Back pressure valve — 01 no,

2. BPV installation connector tool — 01
no.

3. BPV removal connector tool — 01 no,

4. Strap Wrench - 01 no, and Needle
valves,

5. Completion tool end thread protector,

6. Lubrication connector flange thread




protector, pressure gauge, &other
accessories - as required.

2.0 to extend the Bid Closing / Bid Opening date as under:
i) Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 16.08.2018 at 14.00 hrs. IST

All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered.

sd/-

Chandana Phukan
Manager Materials (FD)
For GM Materials
For Resident Chief Executive



	OIL INDIA LIMITED
	Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam
	Amendment No. 01 Dated 25.07.2018
	to Tender No.DFD8381L19/06 for supply of Back Pressure Valve Installation & Removal Tool


